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Funding
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Capital Base & Stress test

Core Capital

A sound capital base…

€1.6 bln of Core and €2 bln of Tier 1 Capital

Internal generation of 75 bp´s yoy

€100m Preferred Stock buy back

Cap
ita

l 
Bas

e

+43 bp´s
+90 bp´s

8.31%

7.41%

June 09 June 10

10.00%
10.43%

June 09 June 10
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9.1% 9.0%

10.4%

8.6%

7.3%

Pastor Bank 3 Bank 4 Bank 2 Bank 1

8.0%

6.5%

7.7%

8.6%
8.3%

Bank 3 Pastor Bank 4 Bank 2 Bank 1

Capital Base & Stress test

Right now…

Top notch capital

Core Capital vs. peer group Tier 1 vs. peer group

Average

7.8%
Average

8.9%
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Capital Base & Stress test

FINISH LINE

Stressed but blessed

To pass or not to pass? - that is the question…

European Public capital 
injections

FROB
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Capital Base & Stress test

NPL ratio as of Dec 2009 YTD evolution

Some highlights on health check

The NPL position in December 2009 is penalising the  results of the Stress Test

Company acquisitions vs. assets swap

Bond Portfolio

4.81%

3.73%
2.94%

2.46%

4.88%

Pastor Bank 3 Bank 2 Bank 4 Bank 1

0.65%
0.54%

0.23%
0.16%

0.23%

Bank 2 Bank 4 Bank 3 Bank 1 Pastor
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Core 
shareholding

58%

Retail 
Investors

24%

Institutional 
Investors

18%

Capital Base & Stress test

A unique and strong shareholder structure

Our take on recapitalization…

BoS

Adverse scenario: improbable and extreme

-2.6 percentage points of GDP in the 
period 2010-2011

Outside the current forecast ranges of 
national/international institutions and 
private analysts 

6% threshold is already 50% more than the 
legal requirement 
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72.7%
63.9%

59.2%

42.9%

67.2%

Bank 1 Bank 3 Bank 2 Bank 4 Pastor

+348 

b.p. Yoy

A leading liquidity structure 

Further shrinking the commercial gap: 104 bps in the q uarter

Deposit to Loan ratio Benchmark Ex-repo

Ex repos

Business & Funding

Pro
fit

abilt
y

Cap
ita

l 
Bas

e

Business & 

Funding

Risk
Management

74.5%
73.4%

71.7%

Dec 2009 Mar 2010 Jun 2010

+282 b.p. 

Yoy
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Absolute quarterly growth (standalone quarters, € mi llions)

Narrowing the commercial gap in 8 of the last 10 stan dalone quarters

This is not by chance…

Business & Funding

+11.7% 

Yoy

+6.4% 

Yoy-602
-713

285

505

814

-241 -263

172

756

339

-133

760

539562

-87-91 -121
-197

697

283

1Q08 2Q08 3Q08 4Q08 1Q09 2Q09 3Q09 4Q09 1Q10 2Q10

Net Loans
Customer Funds on Balance Sheet

On-Balance Sheet

Funds

Loan portfolio
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On-Balance Sheet Funds Yoy Growth

A continued strength in customer deposits

(€ Mn)

Always keeping an eye on costs 

Business & Funding

+11.7% 

Yoy
-15bps

YTD

+7bps

QOQ

Liability cost evolution

GARP

13,666

15,267

June 2009 June 2010
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Non 
resident, 

116

Public 
Sector, 426

Resident 
sector, 
1,059

Business & Funding

Growth driven by resident sector

Customer funds on balance sheet: yoy growth (€ Mn)

+9% 

Yoy

Time 
deposits, 

1,135

+15% 

Yoy

+150% 

Yoy

+7%    

Yoy

Of which
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8.7% 8.8%

2.0%
2.9%

6.1%

9.2%

Households
deposits

Corporates Total

Total sector Pastor

Yoy Deposit Growth

Sector data source: Bank of Spain as of May10

Business & Funding

And attracting both households and corporates…

Outperforming the sector in deposit growth
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-13.0%

-27.3%

-14.1%

3.7%
11.2%

8.4%

-20.2%

-4.5%
-2.9%

-9.5%

Jun-09 Sep-09 Dec-09 Mar-10 Jun-10

Pastor Sector (*)
(*) Banks+Savings Banks.

While bearing in mind off-balance sheet funds

Yoy Mutual funds growth vs. SectorYoy Off-Balance Sheet Funds Growth

(€ Mn)

Business & Funding

Source: Inverco for the sector

Mutual Funds

+8.4% 

Yoy

1,322

1,433

513

553

Pension Funds

1H09 1H10

+7.7% 

Yoy
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Business & Funding

Providing support to families

Through sustainable and balanced growth

House Purchases Yoy Growth

Source: Spanish Institute of Statistics (INE)

New Mortgage Production Market share

11.0%

-37% -36%-34%-32%
-30%

-29% -28%-26% -25%

2.1%

10.1%

9.3%

11.0%

A09
M

09 J0
9

J0
9

A09 S09 O09 N09 D09 J1
0

F10
M

10 A10
M

10

1.94%

2.53%

June 09 May 10

+59 

bps
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1,992

2,703

1H09 1H10

Non financial companies credit demand indicator

Business & Funding

… and creditworthy SMEs

Source: Bank of Spain

New ICO loans underwritten to SMEs

(Number of loans)

Ranking 9 th in ICO loan production

15

25

-20

-30

-25

-35-35

-30

-10

0 0

25 25

15

25

1515

-30

-25

-35 -35

1Q
05

3Q
05

1Q
06

3Q
06

1Q
07

3Q
07

1Q
08

3Q
08

1Q
09

3Q
09

1Q
10

+36%
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Net Loans to Customers Yoy Growth
(€ Mn)

With a focus on asset backed lending

Business & Funding

11,594 12,581

8,240
8,477

June 2009 June 2010

Asset Backed Lending Other Lending

19,834
21,058

+8.5% 
Yoy

+2.9% 
Yoy

+6.2% 
Yoy
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Funding Structure Maturity Structure Breakdown

Business & Funding

A highly diversified financial structure

€170 Bn

Source: AFI

The bank is well placed to cope with the difficult market conditions

100%7,673Total Institutional Funding

1%86Subordinated debt

2%150Preferred stock

5%376Commercial Paper

15%1,137FRN

17%1,286Securitisations sold

60%4,637Covered Bonds

%€ Mn

Spanish financial institution

maturities for 2010/11

2013 
Maturities 

and 
Beyond

5,095
73%

2012 
Maturities

1,204
17%

2010 
Maturities

376
5%

2011 
Maturities

320
5%
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5.08

5.33

5.50

4.64

4.88

4.88 4.94
5.04

4.60

4.86

Jun 09 Sep 09 Dec 09 Mar 10 Jun 10

Pastor
Sector

Risk Management

NPL ratio Pastor vs. Sector NPL ratio evolution (bps)

4 consecutive quarters below the sector

Source: Bank of Spain, available data as of May 2010

NPLs:  1,590 €Mn

NPLs growing at a slower pace

40 bps

90 bps

Pro
fit

abilt
y

Cap
ita

l 
Bas

e

Business & 

Funding

Risk
Management

25

33

22

17

26

10

24

60

46

Jun 09 Sep 09 Dec 09 Mar 10 Jun 10

Sector Pastor
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424

644

467

341

151

1H08 2H08 1H09 2H09 1H10

Risk Management

NPL net entries Gross entries quarterly evolution

NPL formation keeps falling down
Pro

fit
abilt

y

Cap
ita

l 
Bas

e

Business & 

Funding

Risk
Management

Reducing still further and now at the lowest level in the las t 2 years

€Mn €Mn

▼68%

▼46%
1H10/09

1,063

752
672

623

448524

1Q09 2Q09 3Q09 4Q09 1Q10 2Q10

1H09

1,814

1H10

972

2H09

1,295
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Risk Management

Loan Loss Reserves Evolution Generic Fund/ Loans to Customers

Reinforcing reserves…

…while maintaining the highest generic fund

€Mn

0.60%
0.67%

0.79%

0.54%

0.87%

Bank 4 Bank 2 Bank 3 Bank 1 Pastor

338

183

400
655

June 09 June 10

Generic Provision Specific Provision

838

738 +14%
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Risk Management

Coverage ratio

Almost 2/3 of NPLs are asset backed

And achieving a 4% LLR to Loans ratio

51.2%
54.1%

113.1%
110.3%

June 09 June 10

+2.8 pp.

Accounting coverage

-2.8 pp. 

Global coverage
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Profitability

Net Interest Income Evolution

Cap
ita

l 
Bas

e

Business & 

Funding

Risk
Management Pro

fit
abilt

y

€Mn

Still delivering one of the best relative behaviours within t he industry

Net Interest Income YoY

Sailing through the repricing game and
uncharted market waters

-22.2%

-9.3%
-5.9% -4.2%

0.5%

Bank 1 Bank 3 Bank 2 Pastor Bank 4

273 262

June 09 June 10

-4.2%

Yoy
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4,00 3,82
3,51 3,49

2,40

Bank 3 Pastor Bank 4 Bank 2 Bank 1

Here's how it plays out

Profitability

Top deposit growth at the lowest cost increase

Lending to customers Liabilities Cost 

1.64
1.53

1.44
1.31

0.99

Pastor Bank 3 Bank 2 Bank 4 Bank 1

-1.49-1.54 -1.77-1.44-1.15

YoY evolution

-0.41-0.57-0.77-0.66 -0.71
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Profitability

Net fees QoQ evolution Net fees

Displaying recurrency

Good behaviour of insurance and pension fund fees

6.0 6.6 9.1 8.7 8.8

46.6 42.5
45.3 44.0 43.5

2Q09 3Q09 4Q09 1Q10 2Q10
Fee payment Fee collection

Collection 
& payment 
services, 

31.1

Marketing 
of non 

banking 
financial 

products, 
27.9

Securities 
service, 4.9

Total 
Contingent 
liabilities, 

9.4

TOTAL NET FEES: 70Mn€ 
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Profitability

Total costs

Like for like

2.2% YoY

Total costs

7.0% YoY

Tight cost management on a permanent basis

35.6 37.3 40.7

121.0 116.8 116.7

1H08 1H09 1H10

Administrative costs Personnel costs

156.6 154.1 157.4

0%

9.3%

Ex rental costs:€17.3m as of June 2010
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Profitability

Efficiency ratio

Preserving a very good efficiency ratio

Sector average stood at 41.9%, after a -100 bps YoY decre ase

European 

Banks

57%

48.9%

41.9%
38.7%

32.6%

37.3%

Bank 1Bank 2Bank 4PastorBank 3
(*) Pastor excludes rental cost.s for a like for like comparison with
peer group whose operations took place this year
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Profitability

Charge-offs

€Mn

For the second consecutive quarter

Specific risk declines

128

262

252

12

-110

-15

-10

June 09 June 10
Other provisions Generic
Specific Recoveries from write-offs

393

127-€10Mn

-3.9%
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-1.4 -4.8

-22.6

-3.2

Bank 4 Pastor Bank 3 Bank 1 Bank 2

-104.0

Profitability

Net consolidated profit -25%

€Mn

Profits share sector’s trend

-€3.4Mn

-3.2%

106.7
103.3

June 09 June 10

PBT after provisions YoY evolution



29

Strong financial position…

Good 
efficiency 

and resilient 
revenue 

generation

The bank is taking advantage of market opportunitie s

A sound 
capital base
+provisions

No liquidity 
issues with 

72.7% 
deposits to 
loans ratio

… and consistent business model
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Disclaimer

Banco Pastor, S.A.
Cantón Pequeño 1
A Coruña-15003- Spain

T: +34 981 77 91 04  
F: +34 669 077 383

http://corporativa.bancopastor.es/
www.bancopastor.es

ir@bancopastor.es

This presentation has been created by Banco Pastor and is released exclusively 
for information purposes. 
Banco Pastor Group cautions that this presentation contains forward looking 
statements which include those related to our future business development and 
economic performance. While these statements represent our judgement and 
future expectations concerning the development of our business, a number of 
risks, uncertainties and other important factors could cause actual developments 
and results to differ materially from our expectations. 
These factors include but are not limited to, first of all, interest rates, exchange 
rates and any other economic or financial conditions not only domestic but global; 
secondly, any macroeconomic, politics, governmental, social and regulatory 
situation; thirdly, competition; fourthly technology and last, any changes in the 
financial health or credit quality of our customers, debtors or counter-parties. 
The content of this presentation is not a contract or legal commitment, and should 
not be regarded as an invitation or investment recommendation or any kind of 
advice to acquire any security whatsoever.


